

City of Annapolis

160 Duke Of Gloucester Street Annapolis, MD 21401

Legislation Text

File #: R-35-19, Version: 1

Grading Permit Fees - For the purpose of correcting certain fees that will be charged for the use of City services for FY 2020.

CITY COUNCIL OF THE City of Annapolis

Resolution 35-19

Introduced by: Alderman Savidge

A RESOLUTION concerning

Grading Permit Fees

FOR the purpose of correcting certain fees that will be charged for the use of City services for FY 2020.

WHEREAS, On June 10, 2019, the FY 2020 Fees Schedule was adopted by the passage of R-16-19; and

WHEREAS, R-35-19 amends the FY 2020 Fees Schedule to correct typographical errors to the grading permit fees that were in R-16-19.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL that the FY 2020 Fees Schedule shall be amended as follows:

Code Section	Type of Fee	Amount of Fee
17.08.080	Grading Permit	
Nonrefundable application fee for grading permit based on estimated cost of sitework		
	\$0 to \$ 500 <u>50,000</u>	\$475
	\$50,001 to \$100,000	\$675
	\$100,00 0 1 to \$200,000	\$850
	MORE THAN \$200,000 and over	\$1,050
	1 0 1	475 + 5.4% of estimated cost
		of site work
	Reinspection Fee	\$200

File #: R-35-19, Version: 1

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED BY THE ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL that the fees in R-35-19 shall take effect from July 1, 2019.

EXPLANATION

UPPERCASE indicates matter added. Strikethrough indicates matter stricken. Underlining indicates amendments.